and the second	
	and a second
방법, 이번 방법, 영화, 영화, 영화, 영화, 영화, 영화, 영화, 영화, 영화, 영화	
「「「」「「「「」」」「「」」「「」」「「」」「「」」「「」」」「「」」」	

		N.
and the second sec	(1994) - AD (1924) -	71.3.7

a .

Care in Care

38973			
VENDOB-SELLI	ER'S ASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACT AND DEED		
[1] · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CONTRACT AND DEED		
The undersigned, Raymond E. Colf	The undersigned, Raymond E. Colfax, M. D. and Mary Jane Colfax		
does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign and	set over to Paul R. Noble, trustee for Angelia Colfa		
and John Colfax	and John Colfax		
in and to that certain contract for the sale	, all of the vendor's right, title and interest in and to that certain contract for the sale of real estate dated the <u>lst</u> day of		
	Advised and Raymond E. Colfax, M. D. and Mary Jane		
<u>Colfax</u> , as seller, and <u>Richa</u>			
as buyer, which contract was recorded on t	the28day of <u>October</u>		
19_77, in Ноок м_77 , Page206	89		
KlamathCounty_Oreg	On ond the		
named that the undersigned is the owner o	The undersigned does hereby convey to the assignee above The undersigned hereby covenants and warrants to the assignee above f the vendor's interest in the real estate described in said contract of sale the purchase price is not less than $\frac{37,000.00}{,}$ , with interest paid		
The true and actual consideration for t	this transfer is \$ none		
Dated this <u>4th</u> day (Corporate Seal)	/ofNovember		
	1. Rappins Z. Coop the		
MARIA I. ALDAY THE	Raymond E. Colfax, M. D.		
PRINCIPAL CELON	Mary Jane Collar		
My Commission Expires May 11, 1979	CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
22. [	STATE OF OREGON, County of ) ss.		
County of Orange / <u>November 4, 19 77</u>	Personally appeared		
Personally appeared the above named	who being duly sworn, did say that he is the of		
Raymond E. Colfax, M.D. & Mary Jane Colfax and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the		
<u>Their</u> voluntary act and deed.	sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of in P		
Before me:	and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me:		
(SEAL) Maring aldry	(SEAL)		
Notary Public for <b>Dreg</b> obx Califort My commission expires: 5/11/79	My commission expires:		
* The dollar amount shown should include	Cach plue off ensured		
	y or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration value given or promised which is part of the/the whole consideration."		
	set of the whole consideration,"		
VENDOR-SELLER'S ASSIGNMENT	STATE OF OREGON,		
OF CONTRACT AND DEED	22 (		
	County of <u>Klamath</u> )		
то	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>14th</u> day of <u>November</u> , 1977,		
na in <u>an an a</u>	atO'clock * M and recorded in heal M77		
After Recording Return to:	on page <u>22131</u> Record of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.		
TA - Danna	[동네] 방법 방법 전문 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 수 없습니까? [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2]		
	Wm. D. Milne		
	County Clerk Title		
	By Dernethe A Letork		
FORM TA:11(6-7)	Fec \$3.00		
	4 ee - <b>2 3 . UU</b>		
	지수는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을 수 있는 것은 것은 것은 것을 받았는 것을 것을 수 있는 것 같이 같이 같이 같이 않는 것을 수 있는 것을 수 있는 것 같이 않았다. 것 같이 것 같이 같이 같이 같이 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 것 같이 같이 것 같이 같이 것 같이 같이 것 같이 같이 않았다. 것 같이 것 같이 같이 않았다. 것 같이 같이 같이 않았다. 것 않았다. 않았다. 것 같이 것 않았다. 않았다. 것 같이 것 같이 않았다. 않았다. 것 않았다. 것 않았다. 않 않았다. 않았다. 것 같이 않았다. 않았다. 것 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 것 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다.		

1 N 1

	7/1/38-13307-M     Vol. m.7/1 age     22132       36935     38974     Vol. m.7/1 age     22132       Note AND MORTGAGE     Vol. 71     Page     19095	
	THE MORTGAGOR, FLOYD D. TUTER and CORAZON C. TUTER, husband and wife mortgages to the STATE OF OREGON, represented and acting by the Director of Veterans' Affairs, pursuant to ORS 407.030, the follow- ing described real property located in the State of Oregon and County of Klamath	1- 51 2- 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -
	Lot 6 in Block 9, Tract No. 1064, FIRST ADDITION TO GATEWOOD, Klamath County, Oregon.	
	This Mortgage is being re-recorded to correct Mortgagor's Name.	
	together with the tenements, heriditaments, rights, privileges, and appurtenances including roads and easements used in connection with the premises; electric wiring and fixtures; furnace and heating system, water heaters, fuel storage receptacles; plumbling, ventilating, water and irrigating systems; sereens, doors; window adding system, water heaters, fuel storage receptacles; plumbling, on the premises; and any shrubbery, flora, or timber now graw freezers, dishwaters; and all fixtures now or hereafter planted or growing thereon; and any involves, in whole or in part, all of which are hereby declared to be appurtenant to the resting such a profile of the mortgaged property; to secure the payment of Thirty Five Thousand and no/100Dollars (s.35,000.00), and interest thereon, evidenced by the following promissory note:	
	I promise to pay to the STATE OF OREGON Thirty Five Thousand and no/100	
	successive year on the premises described in the mortgage, and continuing until the full amount of the principal, interest and advances shall be fully paid, such payments to be applied first as interest on the unpaid balance, the remainder on the principal. The due date of the last payment shall be on or before <u>November 15, 2005</u>	
No. 10 Across Contraction of the second seco	Dated at Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601       Jloyd D. Tutter, SR.         October 6       19.77         Corazon C. Tuter         The mortgagor or subsequent owner may pay all or any part of the loan at any time without penalty.         The mortgagor covenants that he owns the premises in fee simple, has good right to mortgage same, that the premises are free covenant shall not be extinguished by foreclosure, but shall run with the land.	
	MORTGAGOR FURTHER COVENANTS AND AGREES: 1. To pay all debts and moneys secured hereby: 2. Not to permit the buildings to become vacant or unoccupied; not to permit the removal or demolishment of any buildings or im- provements now or hereafter existing; to keep same in good repair; to complete all construction within a reasonable time in accordance with any agreement made between the parties hereio; 3. Not to permit the cutting or removal of any timber except, for his own domestic use; not to commit or suffer any waste; 4. Not to permit the use of the premises for any objectionable or unlawful purpose;	
	<ol> <li>Not to permit any tax, assessment, lien, or encumbrance to exist at any time;</li> <li>Mortgagee is authorized to pay all real property taxes assessed against the premises and add same to the principal, each of the advances to bear interest as provided in the note;</li> <li>To keep all buildings unceasingly insured during the term of the mortgage, ingainst loss by fire and such other hazards in such company or companies and in such an amount as shall be satisfactory to the mortgagee. In deposit with the mortgagee and such policies with receipts showing payment in full of all premiums; all such insurance shall be made payable to the mortgage; insurance shall be kept in force by the mortgager in case of foreclosure until the period of redemption expires;</li> </ol>	

in a faith



Dista. No. of a good and a second 22133 19096 Mortgagee shall be entitled to all compensation and damages received under right of eminent domain, or for any security volun-tarily released, same to be applied upon the indebtedness; 9. Not to lease or rent the premises, or any part of same, without written consent of the mortgagee; 10. To promptly notify mortgages in writing of a transfer of ownership of the premises or any part or interest if furnish a copy of the instrument of transfer to the mortgages; a purchaser shall gay interest as prescribed by all payments due from the date of transfer; in all other respects this mortgage shall remain in full force and nerest as prescribed by ORS 407.070 on nain in full force and official he mortgagee may, at his option, in case of default of the mortgagor, perform same in whole or in part and all exp i so doing including the employment of an attorney to secure compliance with the terms of the mortgage or the i terest at the rate provided in the note and all such expenditures shall be immediately repayable by the mortgago i and shall be secured by this mortgage. 1: 12 · Default in any of the covenants or agreements herein contained or the expenditure of any protection of the specified in the application, except by written permission of the mortgagee given be shall cause the entire indebtedness at the option of the mortgage to become immediately due and protections of the covenant of the subject to foreclosure. 22134 The failure of the mortgagee to exercise any options herein set forth will not constitute a walver of any right arising from a breach of the covenants. In case foreclosure is commenced, the mortgagor shall be liable for the cost of a title search, attorney fees, and all other costs incurred in connection with such foreclosure. Upon the breach of any covenant of the mortgage, the mortgagee shall have the right to enter the collect the rents, issues and profits and apply same, less reasonable costs of collection, upon the indebtedne have the right to the appointment of a receiver to collect same. ATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55. ted for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Transamerica Title Co. The covenants and agreements herein shall extend to and be binding upon the heirs, exc assigns of the respective parties hereio. 2.4 It is distinctly understood and agreed that this note and mortgage are subject to the provisions of Article XI-A of th Constitution, ORS 407.010 to 407.210 and any subsequent amendments thereto and to all rules and regulations which he issued or may hereafter be issued by the Director of Veterans' Affairs pursuant to the provisions of ORS 407.020. nis 14th day of November A. D 1977 at 3:45, o'clock PM., and No. Con WORDS: The masculine shall be deemed to include the feminine, and the singular the plural where such uly recorded in Vol. <u>N77</u> of <u>Nortgages</u> on Page 22132 Wm D. MILNE, County Clore \*\* This mortgage is being rerecorded because of an error in the veteran's signature. By Dernezha Letich This is one and the same mortgage as filed for recording: Dated October 6, 1977 and Record October 7, 1977, in Book 77, Page 19095, microfilm records of Klamath Fee \$9.00 Floyd D. Tuter, Sr. (Seal) 7 1.1 8 CORGEDZ C, Jula Corazon C. Tuter ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the within named Floyd D. Tuter/ and 7.0 7 SP 10" B Corazon C. Tuter , his wife, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. WITNESS by hand and official seal the day and year last above written. Martha Lind My Commission expires 7-21-81 MORTGAGE L. M73947 FROM .. TO Department of Veterans' Affairs STATE OF OREGON. Klamath County of I certify that the within was received and duly recorded by me in <u>Klamath</u> County Records, Book of Morte No. M77 Page 19095 on the 7th day of October, 1977 Wm. D. Milne Klamath County Clerk 1. 7. 19 By Serretha N. Litch Deputy. Filed October 7, 1977 . at o'clock 11:03 PM Klamath Falls, Oregon . By Seanithes W. Ketach ..... Deputy After recording return to: DEPARTMENT OF VETERANSLANFAIRS Transamerica Title General-Services Building-Shlem, Oregon 91310 INDEXED Fee \$6.00 Form L-4 (Rev. 5-71) D\_1\_111111 A. T. Shares SW2-14 51 5 .... P.7., ...

